

Liberty County Board of County Commissioners Post Office Box 399 Bristol, Florida 32321 Phone: (850) 643-5404



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET HEARING FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2018 5:10 PM EST

Prayer: Pledge of Allegiance:

Audience Concerns:

- 1. Board to approve Resolution # 2018-29 adopting the supplemental budget for fiscal year 2017-2018 in the amount of \$25,905,479.00.
 - a. Public Comments
 - b. Board Comments
 - c. Board Action
- 2. Motion to adjourn.

FINAL BUDGET HEARING FRIDAY, SPETEMBER 14, 2018; 5:15 PM EST

Prayer: Pledge of Allegiance:

Audience Concerns:

Name of Taxing Authority: Liberty County Board of County Commissioners Rolled-back rate: 9.0913 Percent increase over the rolled-back rate: 2.90% Millage rate to be levied: 9.3547

- 1. Board to approve Resolution # 2018-30 adopting the fiscal year 2018-2019 millage rate at 9.3547 mills, which is a 2.90% change of the current year roll-back rate.
 - a. Public Comments



Liberty County Board of County Commissioners Post Office Box 399 Bristol, Florida 32321 Phone: (850) 643-5404



- b. Board Comments
- c. Board Action
- 2. Board to approve Resolution # 2018-31 adopting the fiscal year 2018-2019 budget in the amount of \$22,560,821.00
 - a. Public Comments
 - b. Board Comments
 - c. Board Action
- 3. Motion to adjourn.

LIBERTY COUNTY LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY PUBLIC HEARING FRIDAY, SPETEMBER 14, 2018; 5:30 PM EST

- 1. Local planning agency to discuss Ordinance 2018-03 and to discuss the use of land adopting small scale land use map amendment (Woodman of the World Property).
- 2. Public comment.
- 3. Motion to adjourn.

PUBLIC HEARING & SPECIAL MEETING FRIDAY, 14 SEPTEMBER 2018 5:45 PM EST

AGENDAS ARE POSTED ON THE BOARD'S WEBSITE AT <u>WWW.LIBERTYBOCC.COM</u>; ATTACHMENTS ARE PROVIDED TO THE BOARD MEMBERS ONLY AND ARE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST.

Prayer: Pledge of Allegiance:

Audience Concerns:

- 1. Board of County Commissioner Public Hearing on Small Scale Map Amendment:
 - a. Board of County Commissioner to Adopt Ordinance 2018-03 adopting the small Scale Map amendment.



Liberty County Board of County Commissioners Post Office Box 399 Bristol, Florida 32321 Phone: (850) 643-5404



- 2. Board to approve the order of new motor grader before September 30th to receive discount credits.
- 3. Board to approve purchase of \$25,325 from MES for Fire Department Emergency Tools.
- 4. Board to approve purchase of \$26,580 from NAFECO for Fire Department Bunker Gear.
- 5. Board to open and award bids for the Bristol Board Landing septic system.
- 6. Board to approve Chris Moran's three-year engagement letter for auditing services.
- 7. County Attorney to address the Board.
- 8. Commissioner Branch, District 1, to address the Board.
- 9. Commissioner Barber, District 2, to address the Board.
- 10. Commissioner Johnson, District 3, to address the Board.
- 11. Commissioner Sanders, District 4, to address the Board.
- 12. Commissioner Phillips, District 5, to address the Board.
- 13. Clerk to address the Board.
- 14. Motion to pay bills.
- 15. Motion to adjourn.

G. 3 allette

Kathleen E. Brown, Clerk of Court

Florida Statute 125.001 requires that due public notice be given of all regular meetings of the Board of County Commissioners of a County in the State of Florida. Florida Statue 286.0105 requires that notices of any meeting or hearing, if notice of a meeting or hearing is required, must include the following language, "if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing he will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he may need to insure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based."